with no cents, do not leave off the cents part.  Write “One Hundred, Twenty-Three and XX/100” to make it 
harder for someone to alter the amount.  Make sure you are using the same amount in the written amount as in 
the amount you previously wrote out in figures.  

For example, $123.45      One Hundred and Twenty-Three ------------------------------------------- 45/100 DOLLARS. 

For example, $158.00      One Hundred and Fifty-Eight ------------------------------------------------ XX/100 DOLLARS. 

6.  The memo is used to indicate what the cheque was in payment for, e.g., “for rent.” 

7. Sign the cheque.  Without your signature, the cheque is worthless. Your signature should correspond to your